E
N
C
L
O
S
U
R

3.5” HDD
2.5” HDD
Ordering Information
Part Numbers Descriptions
RSC-2EG2-65R-SA1C1-0A-R 2U w/ 650W redundant 80+ PSU, SAS/SATA 3G 4-in-1 BP w/ SGPIO support, 1x3.5 or 2x2.5 internal OS HDD support
RSC-2EG2-65R-SA1S-0A-R 2U w/ 650W redundant 80+ PSU, SAS 3G 12-in-1 expander BP w/ SES2 support, 1x3.5 or 2x2.5 internal OS HDD support
RSC-2EG2-80R-SA1C1-0B-R 2U w/ 800W redundant 80+ PSU, SAS/SATA 3G 4-in-1 BP w/ SGPIO support, 2x2.5 internal OS HDD support
RSC-2EG2-80R-SA1S-0B-R 2U w/ 800W redundant 80+ PSU, SAS 3G 12-in-1 expander BP w/ SES2 support, 2x2.5 internal OS HDD support
Replacement Parts Part Numbers Descriptions
Backplane/ Expander
BKP-SAS3-4G-R SAS/SATA 3G 4-IN-1 BP WITH SGPIO SUPPORT
BKP-SAS3-12EG-R SAS 3G 12-IN-1 EXPANDER BP WITH SES2 SUPPORT